A Business 
that plants, raises, harvests, trims, and cures raw plant 
material in an indoor facility, licensed as such under 
KRS 218B.080, 218B.085, and 218B.090. 

(1) Medical Cannabis Cultivator Tiers. 
(a) Tier I:  Total indoor growth area not to 

exceed two thousand five hundred (2,500) 
square feet. 

(b) Tier II:  Total indoor growth area not to 
exceed ten thousand (10,000) square feet. 

(c) Tier III:  Total indoor growth area not to 
exceed twenty-five thousand (25,000) 
square feet. 

(d) Tier IV:  Total indoor growth area not to 
exceed fifty thousand (50,000) square feet. 

MEDICAL CANNABIS DISPENSARY.  A business 
that purchases and sells finished products to medical 
cannabis cardholders, licensed as such under KRS